ISD1600B
Feb 1, 2023  Page 1 of 25  Rev1.6
ISD ChipCorder®
ISD1600B Series
DataSheet
The information described in this document is the exclusive intellectual property of
 Nuvoton Technology Corporation and shall not be reproduced without permission from Nuvoton.
Nuvoton is providing this document only for reference purposes of Audio Product Line based system

ISD1600B
Feb 1, 2023  Page 22 of 25  Rev1.6
12. ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Number Part Number Ordering Number Duration Package Temperature Notes
ISD1610BX ISD1610BX I1610BX 6.6 ~ 20 sec DIE
0°C ~ 50°C
ISD1610BSY ISD1610BSY I1610BSY 6.6 ~ 20 sec SOP-16
0°C ~ 70°C
ISD1610BSYR ISD1610BSYR I1610BSYR 6.6 ~ 20 sec SOP-16
Tape & Reel
0°C ~ 70°C
ISD1610BSYI ISD1610BSYI I1610BSYI 6.6 ~ 20 sec SOP-16
-40°C ~ 85°C
ISD1610BSYIR ISD1610BSYIR I1610BSYIR 6.6 ~ 20 sec SOP-16
Tape & Reel
-40°C ~ 85°C
ISD1616BX ISD1616BX I1616BX 10.6 ~ 30 sec DIE
0°C ~ 50°C
ISD1616BSY ISD1616BSY I1616BSY 10.6 ~ 30 sec SOP-16
0°C ~ 70°C
ISD1616BSYR ISD1616BSYR I1616BSYR 10.6 ~ 30 sec SOP-16
Tape & Reel
0°C ~ 70°C
ISD1616BSYI ISD1616BSYI I1616BSYI 10.6 ~ 30 sec SOP-16
-40°C ~ 85°C
I16 X X B
Duration
10B: 6.6 ~ 20 sec
16B: 10.6 ~ 30 sec
20B: 13.3 ~ 40 sec
Temperature
Blank:
DIE: 0°C ~ 50°C
SOP-16: 0°C ~ 70°C
I: -40°C ~ 85°C
Package Material
Blank: None
Y: Green Package (Halogen-free,
RoHS-compliant)
& TSCA-compliant
Package Type
X: DIE
S: SOP-16
X X
Blank: None
R: Tape & Reel
X X
ISD1600B
Feb 1, 2023  Page 23 of 25  Rev1.6
ISD1616BSYIR ISD1616BSYIR I1616BSYIR 10.6 ~ 30 sec SOP-16
Tape & Reel
-40°C ~ 85°C
ISD1620BX ISD1620BX I1620BX 13.3 ~ 40 sec DIE
0°C ~ 50°C
ISD1620BSY ISD1620BSY I1620BSY 13.3 ~ 40 sec SOP-16
0°C ~ 70°C
ISD1620BSYR ISD1620BSYR I1620BSYR 13.3 ~ 40 sec SOP-16
Tape & Reel
0°C ~ 70°C
ISD1620BSYI ISD1620BSYI I1620BSYI 13.3 ~ 40 sec SOP-16
-40°C ~ 85°C
ISD1620BSYIR ISD1620BSYIR I1620BSYIR 13.3 ~ 40 sec SOP-16
Tape & Reel
-40°C ~ 85°C
ISD1600B
Feb 1, 2023  Page 24 of 25  Rev1.6
13. REVISION HISTORY
REVISION DATE DESCRIPTION
1.0 Jan 2006 Initial Release
1.1 Apr 2006 Update application diagram
1.2 Dec 2008 Update Rosc resistor value
Revise automatic power down mode
Update standby current parameter